

PREPAYMENT AGREEMENT ADDENDUM TO CRYOPRESERVATION AGREEMENT

7895 East Acoma Drive, Suite 110 Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6916

This Prepayment Agreeme	ent is understood to be a part of the Cryopreservation Agreement
or Cryopreservation Membership	Agreement between «FNAME» «MNAME» «LNAME» , of
«ADDR1», «CITY», «STATE» «Z	IP», (the "Cryopreservation Member") and the Alcor Life
Extension Foundation (Alcor), sign	ned by the "Cryopreservation Member" on
	(date of Cryopreservation Agreement or Cryopreservation
Membership Agreement).	
1. The Cryopreservation M	lember has agreed to prepay cryopreservation by providing
\$ to Alcor.	

2. The Cryopreservation Member acting on their own behalf (in propria persona) and not by an attorney, agent, or other legal representative of any kind or nature may at any time cancel this Prepayment Agreement by sending a cancellation request by registered mail to Alcor, signed by the Cryopreservation Member and two witnesses, stating his/her intention to cancel. The witnesses shall state under penalty of perjury that 1) to the best of their knowledge the Cryopreservation Member is mentally competent and is not acting under undue influence or coercion, and 2) the witnesses have no financial interest or expectancy, present or contingent, in the estate of the Cryopreservation Member or in any funds provided for the cryopreservation. If the Prepayment Agreement is cancelled, the Cryopreservation Member's cryopreservation membership will automatically be cancelled unless the Member provides proof that alternative Cryopreservation Funding is in place prior to canceling his/her Prepayment Agreement. If this Prepayment Agreement is cancelled, Alcor shall, within fourteen (14) working days of cancellation, return the prepayment, to the Cryopreservation Member or their appointed representative, less any past due balances.

Upon the legal death of the Cryopreservation Member, the prepayment shall become an irrevocable payment to Alcor, except in the circumstance detailed in Section 3.

- 3. In the event the Cryopreservation Member suffers legal death under circumstances that make it impossible to place him/her into cryopreservation, Alcor will retain from the Cryopreservation Member's prepayment the amount necessary to pay for expenses incurred in an unsuccessful attempt to locate or recover the Cryopreservation Member's human remains. Furthermore, Alcor will distribute the remainder of the prepayment according to Section IV, "Cryopreservation Not Possible" of the Member's CRYOPRESERVATION AGREEMENT ATTACHMENT 1 or CRYOPRESERVATION MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT ADDENDUM.
- 4. This Prepayment Agreement shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Arizona.
 - 6. As to resolution of disputes: Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this

Prepayment Agreement, or the breach thereof, shall be settled by binding arbitration in accordance with The Commercial Arbitration Rules of the American Arbitration Association, and any judgment upon the award entered by the arbitrator(s) may be entered and enforced by any court having jurisdiction thereof. Additionally, the parties intend that the arbitrators have the power to issue any provisional relief appropriate to the circumstances, including but not limited to: temporary restraining orders, injunctions, and attachments. The parties intend that this agreement to arbitrate be irrevocable and agree that either party is entitled to injunctive relief to quash litigation by the other party which breaches this agreement.

SIGNATURE OF CRYOPRESERVATION MEMBER YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW CONFIRMS YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
Signature of Cryopreservation Member	
Date	
(a.m./p.m.)	
Time	
SIGNATURES FOR ALCOR: THE UNDERSIGNED, ACTING BY AND FOR THE BOAR DIRECTORS OF THE ALCOR LIFE EXTENSION FOUNDATION, THIS	D OF
HEREBY APPROVE THIS AGREEMENT. DATE	,
Alcor Life Extension Foundation, Corporate Office	er